Three Months Ended June   Six Months Ended June
   % Change   % Change

  2015   2014
As

Reported
Constant
Currency   2015   2014

As
Reported

Constant
Currency

Orthopedic Surgery  $ 96.8  $ 102.4   -5.4%   -1.0%  $ 195.4  $ 208.3   -6.2%   -2.1%
General Surgery   71.1   70.7   0.5%   2.3%   137.2   134.2   2.2%   3.9%
Surgical Visualization   13.1   15.1   -12.8%   -9.4%   26.4   27.6   -4.3%   -1.0%
  $ 181.0  $ 188.2   -3.8%   -0.4%  $ 359.0  $ 370.1   -3.0%   0.2%

Single-use products  $ 145.3  $ 150.2   -3.2%   0.2%  $ 285.5  $ 296.6   -3.7%   -0.6%
Capital products   35.7   38.0   -6.1%   -2.8%   73.5   73.5   0.0%   3.2%
  $ 181.0  $ 188.2   -3.8%   -0.4%  $ 359.0  $ 370.1   -3.0%   0.2%

Page 6 of 8

Reconciliation of Reported Net Earnings to Adjusted Net Earnings

(in thousands, except per share amounts, unaudited)

  Three Months Ended June 2015

  Gross Profit

Selling &
Administrative

Expense
Operating

Income
Net

Income
Effective
Tax Rate

Diluted
EPS

As reported  $ 93,498  $ 73,581  $ 12,416  $ 7,461   31.7%  $ 0.27
% of sales   51.6%   6.9%
Restructuring costs (1)   1,534   (2,284)   3,818   2,444   1.1%   0.09
Adjusted  $ 95,032  $ 71,297  $ 16,234  $ 9,905   32.8%  $ 0.36
% of sales   52.5%   9.0%

  Three Months Ended June 2014

  Gross Profit

Selling &
Administrative

Expense
Operating

Income
Net

Income
Effective
Tax Rate

Diluted
EPS

As reported  $ 101,028  $ 78,234  $ 15,940  $ 10,255   28.6%  $ 0.37
% of sales   53.7%   8.5%
Restructuring costs (1)   1,358   (494)   1,852   1,185   0.8%   0.05
Patent dispute and other matters (2)   —   (1,410)   1,410   902   0.5%   0.03
Shareholder activism (3)   —   (935)   935   598   0.3%   0.02
Adjusted  $ 102,386  $ 75,395  $ 20,137  $ 12,940   30.3%  $ 0.47
% of sales   54.4%   10.7%

  Six Months Ended June 2015

  Gross Profit

Selling &
Administrative

Expense
Operating

Income
Net

Income
Effective
Tax Rate

Diluted
EPS

As reported  $ 185,780  $ 148,367  $ 23,370  $ 13,773   32.6%  $ 0.49
% of sales   51.8%   6.5%
Restructuring costs (1)   3,863   (8,464)   12,327   7,889   1.3%   0.29
Adjusted  $ 189,643  $ 139,903  $ 35,697  $ 21,662   33.9%  $ 0.78
% of sales   52.8%   9.9%

  Six Months Ended June 2014

  Gross Profit

Selling &
Administrative

Expense
Operating

Income
Net

Income
Effective
Tax Rate

Diluted
EPS

As reported  $ 203,610  $ 156,598  $ 33,248  $ 18,881   37.5%  $ 0.68
% of sales   55.0%   9.0%
Restructuring costs(1)   2,306   (1,207)   3,513   2,248   -0.2%   0.08
Patent dispute and other matters (2)   —   (3,304)   3,304   2,115   -0.1%   0.08
Shareholder activism (3)   —   (1,525)   1,525   976   0.0%   0.03
New York State corporate tax reform (4)   —   —   2,258   -5.9%   0.08
Adjusted  $ 205,916  $ 150,562  $ 41,590  $ 26,478   31.3%  $ 0.95
% of sales   55.6%   11.2%

1 In 2015 and 2014, the Company continued the operational restructuring, including the consolidation of our Centennial, Colorado manufacturing
operations into other existing CONMED manufacturing facilities. Additionally, in 2015 and 2014, the Company restructured certain sales, marketing and